Authority: Item 17, General Issues

Committee Report 12-015

CM: June 13, 2012

Bill No. 136

CITY OF HAMILTON

BY-LAW NO. 12-136

To Amend By-law No. 08-154, a By-law to Establish the Office of Integrity Commissioner.

WHEREAS Council enacted a by-law to establish the Office of Integrity Commissioner, being City of Hamilton By-law No. 08-154;

AND WHEREAS this By-law provides for the amendment of By-law No. 08-154, as amended;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the City of Hamilton enacts as follows:

- 1. Subsection 22.(1) of By-law No. 08-154 is deleted and replaced with the following new subsection 22.(1):
 - 22.(1) Where the Integrity Commissioner has received a Complaint regarding a member of Council, they shall, within 60 days of receiving the Complaint, prepare and file with the City Clerk a report to Council regarding their inquiry into the Complaint.
- 2. This By-law comes into force on the day it is passed.

PASSED this 13th day of June, 2012.

R. Bratina

Maybr

R. ¢aterini ̃

City Clerk